As detailed in note 2(h) and 2(i), there is judgement in the recognition and quantification of potential liabilities recognised as provisions and claims.

(s) Recently issued accounting pronouncements
UK-adopted IAS
At the date of authorisation of these financial statements, there are no amended standards and interpretations issued by the UK
Endorsement Board that impact the group as they are either not relevant to the group’s activities or require accounting which is
consistent with the group’s current accounting policies.

Annual report and accounts 2022 Begbies Traynor Group plc 53

Strategic report Corporate governance Financial statements

2. Accounting policies continued
(t) Restatement of prior year financial statements
Adjustment to provisional accounting estimates under IFRS 3
The provisional estimates made in relation to acquisitions completed in the year ended 30 April 2021 were finalised during the year.
In accordance with 2 (c) above, provisional values are adjusted retrospectively and comparative information is restated. See table
below for further details.

As reported
30 April 2021

£’000

Adjustment to
 provisional

estimates on
CVR acquisition

£’000

Adjustment to
provisional

estimates on
DRP acquisition

£’000

Restated
30 April 2021

£’000

Non-current assets
Intangible assets 77,637 (529) 779 77,887
Property, plant and equipment 2,069 — — 2,069
Right of use assets 7,502 — — 7,502
Trade and other receivables 3,970 — — 3,970

91,178 (529) 779 91,428

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 45,425 (124) (445) 44,856
Cash and cash equivalents 7,986 — — 7,986

53,411 (124) (445) 52,842

Total assets 144,589 (653) 334 144,270

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (33,273) 751 (362) (32,884)
Current tax liabilities (2,612) — — (2,612)
Lease liabilities (2,975) — — (2,975)
Provisions (566) — — (566)

(39,426) 751 (362) (39,037)

Net current assets 13,985 627 (807) 13,805

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (5,000) — — (5,000)
Lease liabilities (5,846) — — (5,846)
Provisions (2,609) — — (2,609)
Deferred tax (5,458) (98) 28 (5,528)

(18,913) (98) 28 (18,983)

Total liabilities (58,339) 653 (334) (58,020)

Net assets 86,250 — — 86,250

Equity
Share capital 7,547 — — 7,547
Share premium 29,325 — — 29,325
Merger reserve 25,974 — — 25,974
Capital redemption reserve 304 — — 304
Retained earnings 23,100 — — 23,100

Equity attributable to owners of the company 86,250 — — 86,250

Begbies Traynor Group plc Annual report and accounts 202254

Notes to the consolidated
financial statements continued
for the year ended 30 April 2022

Strategic report Corporate governance Financial statements

3. Revenue
Revenue recognised in the year of £110.0m (2021: £83.8m) was exclusively from contracts with customers recognised in accordance
with IFRS 15. An analysis of revenue by nature of activity and recognition method is detailed in note 4.

The contract balances recognised are: